LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Linear Actuator LA20 Inline
Data Sheet
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 4
Usage ........................................................................................................................................... 4

In compliance with ISO 7176-8
 LA20 Inline | 4
Ordering example
LA
Actuator type: 20
Spindel pitch: 060 025  = 2.5 mm (2500 N) 030 = 3 mm (2200 N) 040 = 4 mm (1300 N)
050  = 5 mm (800 N) 060 = 6 mm (600 N)
Stroke length: 050 xxx  = mm (valid from 20 mm to 300 mm)
Safety: 00 00  = No safety options 0A  = Safety nut for Push
0C  =  Mech. spline without safety nut 0D  = Mech. spline with safety nut 0P  = Safety nut for pull
Feedback: 00 00  = None (F1) 0A = Hall Potentiometer (F7) 0H  = Dual Hall (Digital) (F2) 0M  = Dual Hall (Encoded) (F3)
Platform: 0 0  = None
A  = 12 VDC (V1)
Motor type: B B  = 24 VDC (V2) Running mainly with battery (e.g. CBJ1, CBJ2, CBJH, CBJC, CB8A & Customer supplied CB
G  = 24 VDC (V3) Running mainly on LINAK CB platforms e.g (CO61, CO71, CO41, CA30/40)
Endstop: 0 0  = Power switch (E1) 1  = Signal switch (E2) 2 = Encoded (E3)
IP degree: 6 4  = IPx4 6  = IPx6
Housing colour: - -  = Black (RAL9005) - black outer tube + = Light Grey (RAL7035)
Back fixture: 0 0  = Ø10.2 mm with plastic bushings 1  = Ø12.3mm without plastic bushings
Piston rod eye: 0 0  = Steel solid, Ø10.2 mm with plastic bushings 3  = Steel with 6.1 mm slot, Ø10.2 mm without plastic bushings (+6,5 BID)
1  = Steel solid, Ø12.3 mm without plastic bushings 4  = Steel with 6.1 mm slot, Ø12.3 mm without plastic bushings (+6,5 BID)
2  = Steel with 6.1 mm slot, Ø10.2 mm with plastic bushings (+6,5 BiD)
Gear Option: 3 3  = 3 Stage gear, ratio - 1 : 56
Not Used: 0 0  =
Safety Factor: 2 1  = 1.5 2 = 2.5
Not Used: 0 0  =
Load Direction: 0 0  = Push P  = Pull
Not Used: 000 000  =
Installation dimension: 220 xxx  = mm (min. installation 220 mm) (extension from 6 mm to 220 mm)
Chosen item number: 2006005000000B06-0030200000220
Note:
•  Cable must be ordered separately
•  LA20 comes with one cable lock� If extra cable locks are needed they must be ordered separately for
LA20 (for item number see later page)
•  Noise can occur if plastic bushings are not fitted in the piston rod eye/Back fixture
•  Black housing with grey outer tube is available as special solution
 LA20 Inline | 5
DimensionsI Drawing No.: 1001W4011 I
LA20 - SBU Materiale
Min. built-in dimension = 170 + 50 stroke = 220
36
Stroke = 50
Example A:
100mm stroke without extension and addition of 220mm extension.
Built-in dimension = 170 + 100 stroke = 270
Extension = 220
Built-in dimension = 170 + 100 stroke + 220 extension = 490
Stroke = 100
590
Dimension drawings with extended BID
(100 mm stroke without extension and addition of 220 mm extension)
It is possible to order LA20 with extended built-in dimensions�
The total BID cannot exceed 490 mm (incl� extension)�
For steps between 1 mm and 5 mm contact LINAK A/S�
For steps of 5 mm use eCon�
I Drawing No.: 1001W4011 I
LA20 - SBU Materiale
Min. built-in dimension = 170 + 50 stroke = 220
36